

Pivot Charter School North Valley

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

2022-23 Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP)

Notice is hereby given that the Pivot Charter School Board, at its regularly scheduled meeting to be held on June 4th, 2022, will conduct a public hearing to solicit input on the specific actions and expenditures proposed to be included in the 2022-23 Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) and Budget prior to their adoption. Copies of the proposed documents are available online at www.pivotnorthvalley.com. Written comments and feedback regarding the LCAP and/or Budget may be emailed to LCAP@pivotcharter.org. Upon request, paper copies of the LCAP and/or Budget will be made available. Anyone who wishes to request a paper copy, or who wishes to submit written feedback on paper, should contact the front office at (530) 636-4479 to make arrangements.

Interested members of the public are invited to address the Pivot Charter School Board at its regularly scheduled meeting:

DATE: Saturday, June 4th, 2022

TIME: 8:30am

LOCATION: This meeting will be held via teleconference. Anyone may attend online at https://meet.google.com/uvg-kfvb-icr or via telephone by calling (319) 493-7067 and entering PIN 960-769-046#.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Jayna Gaskell, Executive Director (530) 550-7616

Posted at the Pivot Charter School Resource Center and online at https://www.pivotnorthvalley.com

Pivot Charter School complies with ADA requirements and, upon request, will attempt to reasonably accommodate individuals with disabilities by making meeting materials available in appropriate alternative formats (pursuant to Government Code Section 54953.2). Anyone requiring reasonable accommodation to participate in the meeting should contact the Executive Director at (530) 906-0658, 48 hours prior to the meeting.

Due to public health concerns related to COVID-19, all parties will participate remotely, including members of the public. The Pivot Charter School resource centers will not broadcast this meeting on site. Use the meeting information above to participate remotely.